Pilkor components
PFC Input Capacitors                                    PCMP 372
Metallized Polypropylene �lm capacitors  (MPP)
 1 NOITACIFICEPS EPYT  OF 11
10-07-19 ( C ) PILKOR ELECTRONICS 2010 QSN-075-48
MKP RADIAL POTTED CAPACITORS                                 Pitch 10.0/15.0/22.5/27.5mm
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
Capacitance range (E6 series)

 TYPE SPECIFICATION 3 OF 11
10-06-24 ( C ) PILKOR ELECTRONICS 2010 QSN-075-48
VRdc = 450 V
CATALOGUE NUMBER
PCMP 372……
loose in box
lt= 5.0 ± 1.0 mm lt= 25.0 ± 2.0 mm
Cap.
(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
Mass
(g)
C – tol. ± 10% C – tol. ± 10%
Pitch = 15.0 ± 0.4 mm      dt = 0.8 + 0.08 / -0.05 mm
0.47 8.5 x 15.0 x 18.0 2.6 PCMP 372FL4474 PCMP 372FL6474
0.56 8.5 x 15.0 x 18.0 2.6 PCMP 372FL4564 PCMP 372FL6564
0.68 10.0 x 16.5 x 18.0 3.1 PCMP 372FL4684 PCMP 372FL6684
0.82 11.0 x 18.5 x 18.0 4.1 PCMP 372FL4824 PCMP 372FL6824
1.0 11.0 x 18.5 x 18.0 4.1 PCMP 372FL4105 PCMP 372FL6105
Pitch = 22.5 ± 0.4 mm      dt = 0.8 + 0.08 / -0.05 mm
1.0 8.5 x 18.0 x 26.0 4.4 PCMP 372JL4105 PCMP 372JL6105
1.2 10.0 x 19.5 x 26.0 5.5 PCMP 372JL4125 PCMP 372JL6125
1.5 11.5 x 21.0 x 26.0 6.7 PCMP 372JL4155 PCMP 372JL6155
1.8 12.0 x 22.0 x 26.0 7.5 PCMP 372JL4185 PCMP 372JL6185
2.2 13.0 x 23.0 x 26.0 8.0 PCMP 372JL4225 PCMP 372JL6225
VRdc = 450 V mini
CATALOGUE NUMBER
PCMP 372……
loose in box
lt= 5.0 ± 1.0 mm lt= 25.0 ± 2.0 mm
Cap.
(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
Mass
(g)
C – tol. ± 10% C – tol. ± 10%
Pitch = 10.0 ± 0.4 mm      dt = 0.6 + 0.06 / -0.05 mm
0.22 5.0 x 11.0 x 12.5 0.9 PCMP 372DR4224 PCMP 372DR6224
0.33 6.2 x 12.3 x 12.5 1.0 PCMP 372DR4334 PCMP 372DR6334
Pitch = 15.0 ± 0.4 mm      dt = 0.8 + 0.08 / -0.05 mm
0.47 6.0 x 12.0 x 18.0 1.4 PCMP 372FR4474 PCMP 372FR6474
0.56 7.0 x 13.5 x 18.0 1.9 PCMP 372FR4564 PCMP 372FR6564
0.68 8.5 x 15.0 x 18.0 2.6 PCMP 372FR4684 PCMP 372FR6684
0.82 8.5 x 15.0 x 18.0 2.6 PCMP 372FR4824 PCMP 372FR6824
1.0 8.5 x 15.0 x 18.0 2.6 *PCMP 372FR4105 *PCMP 372FR6105
1.0 10.0 x 16.5 x 18.0 3.1 **PCMP 372FR3105 **PCMP 372FR5105
1.2 10.0 x 16.5 x 18.0 3.1 PCMP 372FR4125 PCMP 372FR6125
1.5 11.0 x 18.5 x 18.0 4.1 PCMP 372FR4155 PCMP 372FR6155
Pitch = 22.5 ± 0.4 mm      dt = 0.8 + 0.08 / -0.05 mm
0.47 6.0 x 15.5 x 26.5 3.0 PCMP 372JR4474 PCMP 372JR6474
0.56 6.0 x 15.5 x 26.5 3.0 PCMP 372JR4564 PCMP 372JR6564
0.68 6.0 x 15.5 x 26.5 3.0 PCMP 372JR4684 PCMP 372JR6684
0.82 7.0 x 16.5 x 26.0 3.5 PCMP 372JR4824 PCMP 372JR6824
1.0 7.0 x 16.5 x 26.0 3.5 PCMP 372JR4105 PCMP 372JR6105
1.2 8.5 x 18.0 x 26.0 4.4 PCMP 372JR4125 PCMP 372JR6125
1.5 8.5 x 18.0 x 26.0 4.4 PCMP 372JR4155 PCMP 372JR6155
1.8 10.0 x 19.5 x 26.0 5.5 PCMP 372JR4185 PCMP 372JR6185
2.2 10.0 x 19.5 x 26.0 5.5 PCMP 372JR4225 PCMP 372JR6225
* 10% tolerance products only  /  ** 5% tolerance products only
Pilkor components
PFC Input Capacitors                                    PCMP 372
Metallized Polypropylene film capacitors                     (MPP)
 TYPE SPECIFICATION 4 OF 11
10-10-08 ( C ) PILKOR ELECTRONICS 2010 QSN-075-48
VRdc = 550 V
CATALOGUE NUMBER
PCMP 372……
loose in box
lt= 5.0 ± 1.0 mm lt= 25.0 ± 2.0 mm
Cap.
(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
Mass
(g)
C – tol. ± 10% C – tol. ± 10%
Pitch = 15.0 ± 0.4 mm      dt = 0.8 + 0.08 / -0.05 mm
0.47 10.0 x 16.5 x 18.0 3.1 PCMP 372FH4474 PCMP 372FH6474
0.56 11.0 x 18.5 x 18.0 4.1 PCMP 372FH4564 PCMP 372FH6564
0.68 11.0 x 18.5 x 18.0 4.1 PCMP 372FH4684 PCMP 372FH6684
Pitch = 22.5 ± 0.4 mm      dt = 0.8 + 0.08 / -0.05 mm
0.68 8.5 x 18.0 x 26.0 4.4 PCMP 372JH4684 PCMP 372JH6684
0.82 10.0 x 19.5 x 26.0 5.5 PCMP 372JH4824 PCMP 372JH6824
1.0 11.5 x 21.0 x 26.0 6.7 PCMP 372JH4105 PCMP 372JH6105
1.2 11.5 x 21.0 x 26.0 6.7 PCMP 372JH4125 PCMP 372JH6125
1.5 13.0 x 23.0 x 26.0 8.0 PCMP 372JH4155 PCMP 372JH6155
Pitch = 27.5 ± 0.4 mm      dt = 0.8 + 0.08 / -0.05 mm
1.5 13.0 x 23.0 x 31.0 10.4 PCMP 372LH4155 PCMP 372LH6155
1.8 15.0 x 25.0 x 31.0 12.8 PCMP 372LH4185 PCMP 372LH6185
2.2 15.0 x 25.0 x 31.0 12.8 PCMP 372LH4225 PCMP 372LH6225
VRdc = 630 V
CATALOGUE NUMBER
PCMP 372……
loose in box
lt= 5.0 ± 1.0 mm lt= 25.0 ± 2.0 mm
Cap.
(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
Mass
(g)
C – tol. ± 10% C – tol. ± 10%
Pitch = 10.0 ± 0.4 mm      dt = 0.6 + 0.06 / -0.05 mm
0.022 4.0 x 10.0 x 12.5 0.8 PCMP 372D64223 PCMP 372D66223
0.068 5.0 x 11.0 x 12.5 0.9 PCMP 372D64683 PCMP 372D66683
0.10 5.0 x 11.0 x 12.5 0.9 PCMP 372D64104 PCMP 372D66104
0.12 5.0 x 11.0 x 12.5 0.9 PCMP 372D64124 PCMP 372D66124
0.22 6.2 x 12.3 x 12.5 1.0 PCMP 372D64224 PCMP 372D66224
Pitch = 15.0 ± 0.4 mm      dt = 0.8 + 0.08 / -0.05 mm
0.47 11.0 x 18.5 x 18.0 4.1 PCMP 372F64474 PCMP 372F66474
Pitch = 22.5 ± 0.4 mm      dt = 0.8 + 0.08 / -0.05 mm
0.47 8.5 x 18.0 x 26.0 4.4 PCMP 372J64474 PCMP 372J66474
0.56 10.0 x 19.5 x 26.0 5.5 PCMP 372J64564 PCMP 372J66564
0.68 11.5 x 21.0 x 26.0 6.7 PCMP 372J64684 PCMP 372J66684
0.82 13.0 x 23.0 x 26.0 8.0 PCMP 372J64824 PCMP 372J66824
1.0 13.0 x 23.0 x 26.0 8.0 PCMP 372J64105 PCMP 372J66105
Pitch = 27.5 ± 0.4 mm      dt = 0.8 + 0.08 / -0.05 mm
1.0 13.0 x 23.0 x 31.0 10.4 PCMP 372L64105 PCMP 372L66105
1.2 13.0 x 23.0 x 31.0 10.4 PCMP 372L64125 PCMP 372L66125
1.5 15.0 x 25.0 x 31.0 12.8 PCMP 372L64155 PCMP 372L66155

. Rated DC voltage ( 630V )
. Manufacturer's mark ( PILKOR )
. Manufacturer's type designation ( 372 )
. Code for dielectric material ( MKP )
. Date code number ( WK.… )
Example of marking
Pitch = 10.0mm
     Marking on the side
Pitch = 15.0mm
     Marking on the top        Marking on the side
Pitch = 22.5mm or 27.5
   Marking on the top        Marking on the side     or         Marking on the top
PACKAGE MARKING
The package containing the capacitors is marked as shown.
LINE MARKING EXPLANATION
1 Manufacturer’s name
2 Sub – family
3. Pb free marking(JEDEC-STD-97)
4 Type description
5 Capacitance value, tolerance,
Voltage and climatic category (IEC)
6 Batch no. & production period
year and week code
7 Quantity and Product code (13NC)
8 Capacitance, tolerance and voltage
PILKOR Electronics
AC / PULSE P.P. FILM CAPACITOR
MKP RAD. POTTED TYPE
0.68uF   ±5%   630V-      40/105/21
BATCH NO 5343072  DATE 0604
1000   PCMP 372J63684
0.68uF    ±5%   630Vdc
680n K 630V
372   MKP
PILKOR
WK....
680n K 630V PILKOR
372   MKP   WK....
470n K 630V
372   MKP
PILKOR
WK....
220n K 450V
372 MKP ….
PILKOR
Pilkor components
PFC Input Capacitors                                    PCMP 372
Metallized Polypropylene film capacitors                     (MPP)
 TYPE SPECIFICATION 8 OF 11
07-05-04 ( C ) PILKOR ELECTRONICS 2007 QSN-075-48
INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS
Note 1 : Sub-clause numbers of tests and performance requirements refer to the Sectional
         Specification, IEC 384-16 and Section One this specification.
Note 2 : In this table  :    p   =  periodicity in months
         n   =  sample size
         D   =  destructive
         ND  =  non-destructive
                 IL   =  inspection level          ) IEC 410
                        AQL =  acceptance quality level   )
Note 3 : For this capacitors, considered as a solid construction, the periodicity of the vibration
and shock test is reduced from 6 months to 36 months.
TEST
D
or
ND
CONDITIONS IL n REQUIREMENTS
Group A inspection
(lot by lot)
Sub-group A1 ND
4.1 Visual examination
4.1 Dimensions     2)
 Detail S4
S3